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No. of certification body: 103-PROD

CERTIFICATE
of registration according to GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations v6.0

Option 1 - Individual producer

Issued to
BPK Duffel 

GGN: 4050373645601
Klokkestraat  32,

2570 DUFFEL, 
BE

The certification body TÜV NORD INTEGRA bvba declares that the production of the 
products mentioned in this certificate meets the requirements set out in the standard:

 Integrated Farm Assurance (IFA) SMART Plants; Principles and Criteria for Plant 
Propagation Material; 6.0_JUL25 

Products certified under PPM sub-scope are not intended for human consumption or for 
feed.
If available, the requirements of the national interpretation guideline of the country of 
production, as mentioned in this certificate, are included in the standard.

Country of production BE

Audit Method: On-site
Audit Type: Recertification audit (year 2/3)
Audit Notification: Announced

CB contact data 
TÜV NORD INTEGRA bvba 
Statiestraat 164 A 
2600Berchem

The current status of this certificate is always 
displayed at: https://www.globalgap.org/validate

Authorized by

Gerrit De Weerdt

Valid from: 27.01.2026 Date of certificate decision: 27.01.2026

Valid to: 21.01.2027 Certificate No. 38551

https://www.globalgap.org/validate


Site Information

Site name Site address Products Attributes

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Coriander 
(herb) (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Aztec sweet 
herbs (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Sorrel (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Common rue 
(herb) (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Savory (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Sage (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Basil (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Balm (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Chamomile 
(herb) (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Jerusalem 
artichoke (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Edible flower 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - Klokkestraat 32 Fennel (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
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4050373645601 - 
site PPM

2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Green bean 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Lovage (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Spearmint 
(herb) (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Cabbage (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Pea (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Melon (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Radish (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Leek (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Oregano (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Lavender (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Cucumber 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE

Onion (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION
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51.1104674 4.4877637
BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Cauliflower 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Chard (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Olive herb 
(herb) (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Courgette 
(zucchini, 
marrow) (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Marjoram (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Soybean (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Baby leaf 
greens (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Laurel/Bay leaf 
(herb) (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Pumpkin (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Capsicum 
(pepper/chilli) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Aubergine/
Eggplant (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Rosemary (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - Klokkestraat 32 Endive (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
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4050373645601 - 
site PPM

2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Chive (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Dill (herb) (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Lettuce (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Chervil (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Pea (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Rhubarb (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Parsley (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Curry plants 
(herb) (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Lemon verbena 
(herb) (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Celery (PPM) Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE
51.1104674 4.4877637

Arugula/Rocket 
(herb) (PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION

BPK Duffel - 
4050373645601 - 
site PPM

Klokkestraat 32
2570 Duffel
BE

Mint (herb) 
(PPM)

Harvest included: Excluded
Product handling: No
Countries of destination: EUROPEAN UNION
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51.1104674 4.4877637
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